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Since our Last Meeting

• Completed the FY25 audit.

• Began the FY25 compliance audit.

• Began Asset & Withdrawal Management study 
(“AWM Study”).  



Investment Performance



We continue to:

• Invest conservatively. 

• Diversify investments.

• Keep investment expenses low. 

• Rely appropriately on professional investment advice.

• Aim for getting the necessary returns despite month to 
month & year to year fluctuations.
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PRT remains more conservatively invested 
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Despite continued global uncertainty,
PRT returned 7.8% in the last 12 months, 7.7% since we started

7.7%

3.9%

7.8%

4.5%

1.1%

4.5%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

Since We Started Last Quarter (3Q25) Last 12 Months

Returns as of 9/30/2025

PRT Actual Target



$1,420 $1,420 $1,420 $1,420 

$2,425 $2,512 $2,512 $2,512 

$3,421 $3,426 $3,430 $3,434 

$4,332
$17 $30 $46 

$21 $153 $208 $232 

$389 $313 $386 $538 

$697 

$0

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$6,000

Sept. '22 Dec. '22 Mar. '23 Jun. '23 Sept. '23 Dec. '23 Mar. '24 Jun. '24 Sept. '24 Dec. '24 Mar. '25 Jun. '25 Sept. '25

Govt Payments PRT Gains

PRT total investment returns nearly $700 million
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Gains include income, realized and unrealized gains*

Total $5,029
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Operations & Budget



% of Budget 
spent YTD

YTD Expenses (1)Annual 
Budget

FY 2026 – 1st Quarter Budget v. Actual Results

18%338,0691,850,000Administrative and Operating Expenses(2)

19%1,388,3647,500,000Investment Related & Non-Ordinary Expenses(3)

18%1,726,4339,350,000Total Expenses(1)

For more detailed information regarding these expenses, please refer to the Appendix C.

(1) Unaudited.
(2) Subject to budget cap in accordance with Section 7.3 of the Guidelines.
(3) Reflect ongoing implementation of the Investment Policy

As of September 30, 2025 (1)



PRT’s expense ratio remains low

As % of AUM YTD Expenses (1)AUM v. Actual Expenses

$5,029,370,619Assets under Management (“AUM”)

0.03%$    338,069Administrative & Operating Expenses

0.11%1,388,364Investment & Non-ordinary Expenses

0.14%(2)$1,726,433Ongoing Expenses

(1) Unaudited.
(2) NCPERS Annual Pension Survey 2025 average is 0.73%

As of September 30, 2025 (1)



Next Steps 

A Investments & Operations

B Governance & 
Accountability

• Complete the Asset & Withdrawal 
Management Study. 

• Review Investment Policy based on AWM & 
determine future allocations. 

• Complete the FY25 Annual Compliance 
Audit. 

• Begin the FY25 Annual Report.
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For further information contact:

María del Carmen López 
Executive Director
(787) 474-9744
Maria.Lopez@PRTPR.org



Appendix A

Investment Detail 



Period ending September 30, 2025 (net of fees)

Source: NEPC
FYTD = Fiscal Year



Period ending September 30, 2025 (net of fees)

Source: NEPC
FYTD = Fiscal Year



Source: NEPC
FYTD = Fiscal Year

Period ending September 30, 2025 (net of fees) (Cont.)



Source: NEPC
FYTD = Fiscal Year

Period ending September 30, 2025 (net of fees) (Cont.)



Appendix B

Budget & Expense Detail 



% of Budget
YTD

Expenses (1)
Annual 
Budget

22%167,663 757,000Management & Staff

25%105,273423,000Trustees

1%86985,000 Legal Counsel

13%34,000255,000Accounting and Audit

4%4,19795,000Other Professionals

22%24,454110,000Ordinary Business (General)

2%1,61390,000 Travel and other reimbursable expenses

0%-35,000Emergency and Contingency Reserve

18%338,0691,850,000 Total Administrative and Operating Expenses(1)

Administrative and Operating Expenses

As of September 30, 2025 (1)

(1) Unaudited. 



% of Budget
YTD

Expenses (1)
Annual 
Budget

22% 66,129   298,000 Management & Staff

19% 46,307 250,000 Custodian

16% 28,290                 175,000 Insurance Policies (D&O, Cyber, etc.)

4%18,628 500,000 Legal, Regulatory &  Compliance 

0%72   32,000 Other

9%9,257   100,000 Equipment, Software and Licenses 

19%28,000   145,000 Asset Withdrawal Management (AWM) study

22%372,368 1,700,000 Investment consultant annual fee

19% 819,313 4,300,000 Investment management fees

19% 1,388,3647,500,000 Total Non-Ordinary and Investment Related Expenses(1)

Non-Ordinary Expenses & Investment Related 

As of September 30, 2025 (1)
(1) Unaudited. 



Appendix C

FOMB FY25 
Annual Report



FOMB FY25 Annual Report potential contributions/withdrawals to/from the PRT will be considered in AWM 
Study. The FOMB report abides by the Consolidated Appropriations Act from 2023, Title V.

Source: FOMB FY25 Annual Report

*This is not a 
PRB analysis. 



 This presentation is being provided for the information and use of the Act 106 Board and the Pension Benefits Council. It is not 
investment advice or legal advice.

 The objective of the Pension Reserve Trust is, if possible, to provide funds to the Government adequate to meet pension obligations by 
prudently investing its funds over the next several decades. The investment decisions of the Trust are made with that objective while 
minimizing unnecessary risks.  However, all investments carry some level of risk. Their performance in the future can and will differ 
from their past performance and the Trust’s asset values will fluctuate from quarter to quarter and year to year. Diversification and 
other asset allocation techniques do not ensure profit or protect against losses. 

 The PRT and Board make investment decisions to implement the particular requirements of the Plan of Adjustment, the Deed of Trust, 
and the Guidelines.  This presentation and the Trust’s investment decisions should not be relied on in any way by any other party for 
any other purpose, particularly (but not only) decisions about investment of pension funds and of individual retirement plans.
Every person should make their own analysis based on their own goals with independent financial professionals before making any 
investment.

 The views presented here represent the good faith views of the Pension Reserve Trust as of the publication date and are subject to 
change at any time. The presentation does not contain all the analysis and data examined by the Board in coming to its views.

 Some of the information presented here has been obtained from external sources including the FOMB, the Commonwealth 
Government, consultants, vendors, etc.. While the Board has exercised reasonable professional care in preparing this content, we
cannot guarantee the accuracy of all source information. Any financial information is unaudited.

Important Notices & Disclaimers


